04-06-2	005 Docket No. 3922.017
FORM PTO-1595 OMB NO. 0651-9027 4-4-05 F 10297398	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record and attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mack PATEL and Byung Kug LEE 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EAST-WEST TRADING CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>Additional Assignee needs to be added (see</u> <u>Assignment Sheet) – previously recorded on</u> 	Street Address: 5343 N. Kedzie Avenue
Reel/Frame 014965/0608	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: IL
Execution Date: February 2, 2004	Country: Zip: 60625
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	OPPR STATE
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 29/167,382 – Filed September 13, 2002 	the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers atta	ached? Ves No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Evelyn A. Defillo	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Sector and the sector and t
Registration No. <u>45,630</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 16-0877
PENDORF & CUTLIFF	
Address: <u>5111 Memorial Highway</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Tampa</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33634-7356</u>	16-0877 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and correct copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Evelyn A. Defillo	Duly A Defile March 31, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	grature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

	Docket No.3922.017
FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mack PATEL and Byung Kug LEE 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WIN CORPORATION LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? See Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Assignee needs to be added (see Assignment Sheet) – previously recorded on Reel/Frame 014965/0608 	Street Address: 349-92, Shindang 3-Dong
Execution Date: February 2, 2004	City: <u>Choong-ku, Seoul</u> State:
	Country: KOREAZip:
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 29/167,382 – Filed September 13, 2002 	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Evelyn A. Defillo	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Carrow Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
Registration No. <u>45,630</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 16-0877
PENDORF & CUTLIFF Address: <u>5111 Memorial Highway</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33634-7356	 Deposit account number: 16-0877
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
and correct copy of the original document. <u>Evelyn A. Defillo</u> Name of Person Signing	gnature and correct and any attached copy is a true March 31, 2005 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

()Q07	-2004
- Portan 1 10-1000 (modified)	
CM9 Nd. C651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) * P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark (
<i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼ 10284	5113 <u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	The reason of the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mack PATEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Byung Kug LEE	Name: WIN CORPORATION LTD.
-	Address: 349-92, Shindang 3-Dong
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Choong-ku, Seoul State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: KOREA ZIP:
Execution Date: February 2, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/167,382 September 13, 2002	
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	G. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 5111 Memorial Highway	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 5111 Memorial Highway City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL Codntry: U.S. ZIP: 33634-7356	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0877
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 5111 Memorial Highway City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL Codntry: U.S. ZIP: 33634-7356 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0877 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 5111 Memorial Highway City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL Codntry: U.S. ZIP: 33634-7356 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0877 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 5111 Memorial Highway City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL Codntry: U.S. ZIP: 33634-7356 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Evelyn A. Defillo Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0877 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn A. Defillo Registration No. 45,630 Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF 5111 Memorial Highway City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL Coontry: U.S. ZIP: 33634-7356 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Evelyn A. Defillo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0877 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Date

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS -

FAX

3

1.1

Mack PATEL 1111 Hilary Lane Highland Park, IL 60035

Byung Kug LEE 212-407, Hyundae Apt. Chunggye-dong, Nowon-ku Secul, KOREA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES EAST-WEST TRADING CORPORATION 5343 N. Kedzie Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60625

> WIN CORPORATION LTD. 349-92, Shindang 3-Dong Choong-Ku, Seoul KOREA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "LIGHTER", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/167,382 filed September 13, 2002, (I hereby authorize and request our attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, Florida 33634-7356, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissionar of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application

U.S. Application No. 29/167,362 Assignment

FAX

÷

192

Attorney Docket: 3922.017

to the ASEIGNEES, its successors and assigns, and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignees in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignees;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: February 2, 2004

Date: ______ February 2, 2004

Jee Brung kug

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facie evidence of execution under 36 U.S.C. §261.)

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheets, copy of the Assignment, copy of the Notice of Recordation on Assignment Document (REEL/FRAME: 014965/0608) and copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet filed on February 5, 2004 for U.S. Application No. 29/167,382 filed September 13, 2002, were deposited in first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on **March 31, 2005**.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required at any time during the prosecution of this application, except for the issue fee, without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 16-0877.

Evelyn A. Defillo